

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Sholom Home is a not-for-profit 302-bed nursing home in St. Paul; and

WHEREAS: Since Sholom Home opened its doors in 1907, its mission has been to offer a home to those elderly who desire to receive the best in care from an organization guided by the doctrines and practices of Judaism: and

WHEREAS: Sholom Home is committed to creating the best possible living environment for its residents; and

WHEREAS: 3800 people support Sholom Home through membership in the Auxiliary; and

WHEREAS: Sholom Home Auxiliary deserves tremendous credit for creating one of the largest and most successful fundraising balls in Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the thirteenth day of January to be

SHOLOM HOME DAY

in Minnesota.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this eleventh day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB, 13 1990

Joan Anderson Macco

4 40007